

Loharpatti Municipality

Office of Municipal Executive Loharpatti, Mahottari INVITATION FOR ONLINE BID (IFB)

Date of publication: - 2080/08/07 B.S. (23 November 2023 AD)

- 1. Loharpatti Municipality invites following electronic bids from eligible national bidders under national competitive bidding.
- 2. The details of the project is as following.

Contract	Description of	Estimated	Bid security	Bid	Bid	Last date of	Last date of	Bid opening
ID	works	Amount	Amount	document	Validity/Bid	bid	bid	Date and
			(NRS)	Fee (NRS)	Bond validity	Document	Submission	place
					period	Purchase		
NCB/WOR	Construction of	NRs.	NRs	NRs	90days/120	22 nd	24 th	24 th
KS/LM/20	Primary Health	1,43,34,601.	3,50,000.00	3,000.00	days after last	December	December	December
80/81/01	Centre	12 (Including			date of bid	2023, 3:00	2023, 12:00	2023, 2:00
	(LOHARPATTI	Vat & PS)			submission	PM	Noon	PM
	MUNICIPALITY-4,							
	KHUTTA)							

3. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank :- NIC Asia Bank , Name of Office :- Loharpatti Municipality. Office Code no. :- 801021810 , Office Account no. :- 1362050028753002

Account Name :- GA 1.1 ANTARIK RAJASHWA KHATA – LOHARPATTI MUNICIPALITY

4. Cash Deposit Account for Bid Security:

Bank Name:- NIC Asia Bank Bank, Address:- Loharpatti Municipality.

Account holder's Name :- Loharpatti Municipality. Account Number: D6CA000929952403

Account Name :- GA 3-DHARAUTI KHATA-LOHARPATTI MUNICIPALITY

3. Eligible Bidders may contact Loharpatti Municipality at 9854031520 and obtain further information from PPMO's Website www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp.

Chief Administrative Officer